FEATURES
· <-1db insertion loss to 12.8GHz
· <2:1VSWR to 10.4GHz
· 24-30g operating spring force
· Z0 = 34.5�
· <31.5ps risetime
· 50milliOhms contact resistance
· 6Amps max. drive current

performance of the D4601 series probes are transparent for test applications and interconnections
solutions that operate in high speed CMOS, SiGe and GaAs technologies.
SERIES D4601 MODELS: ORDERING INFORMATION
D Series 0.8mm (.0315) Pitch
Model
Length -
Operating/Initial
inch [mm]
DUT Plunger and Plating Spring
Operating Spring
Force
D4601-A1 Crown – Gold - BeCu 24 Grams
D4601-B2  Conical – Gold - BeCu 24 Grams
D4601-D4 Conic – Gold – Tool Steel 24 Grams
D4601-C3 Crown - Gold – Tool Steel 34 Grams
D4601-K2 Crown – Gold - BeCu 30 Grams
D4601-J1
.186 [4.72] / .214 [5.43]
Crown – Gold -BeCu
 Stainless